

0

SLP(C)No. 7663 OF 1999

ITEM No.10

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7663/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/1998 in RFA 342/89
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SALIMUNNISA BEGUM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DASTAGIR & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 07/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.G.V. Chandrasekhar,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
It is stated by learned counsel appearing for
both the parties that the parties have settled the
dispute. They pray for a week's time to place on record
the terms of the settlement. The prayer is granted.
The case be listed after two weeks.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S.Malkani)
Court Master